recommended the Council to vote a sum of five
thousand dollars ($5,000) in aid of the vote
Public Works, Recurrent, Communications,
Maintenance of Telephones in New Territories.

Costly Litigation

The Officer Administering the Government
recommended the Council to vote a sum of
Seven thousand five hundred and twenty-one
dollars ($7,521) in aid of the vote Public Works,
Extraordinary, Metallic Circuits to Telephone
Lines

THE CHAIRMAN―This vote is consequent
on litigation between the Government and the
Electric Traction Co., as the result of which we
are obliged to pay our own costs and the costs of